
 
NCI-Frederick 

Animal Production Program 
Frederick, Maryland 

 
        

PRICE LIST 
Effective September 28, 2009 

 
Orders may be phoned or faxed; no e-mail orders or changes will be accepted. 

Phone: 301-846-1151   **   Fax: 301-846-1694 
 

WEBSITE: http://web.ncifcrf.gov/research/animal_production_program 
          

The Prices Below include Delivery and Boxing Charges to the Users' Laboratory within the United States.  
 

A minimum order surcharge of $60.00 will be added to all non-local orders under $60.00 to cover the cost 
of shipping. 

 
 Overseas shipments will be charged delivery/shipping costs. 

 

INBRED MICE 

 
Strain 
Code 

 
Strain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young 
Adult 

 
Pregnant 

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony  

01A24 
01B05 
01C55 
01CS7 
01C38 
01C42 
01C04 
01C30 
01C05 
01D35 
01F50 
01N31 
01S35 
01S11 
01116 

A/JCr 
BALB/cAnNCr 
C57BL/6NCr 
C57BL/6-cBrd/cBrd/Cr  (C57BL/6 albino) 
CBA/JCr 
CBA/NCr 
C3H/HeJCr 
C3H/HeNCr MTV- 
C3H/HeNCr MTV+ 
DBA/2NCr 
FVB/NCr 
NOD.SCID/NCr 
SJL/JCr 
SCID/NCr (BALB/C background) 
129S1/SvImJ/Cr 

20.45
14.20
15.10
17.00
15.10
15.10
16.00
17.00
16.25
18.75
14.20
65.10
19.00
48.40
21.00

80.00
75.00
75.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00

N/A
80.00
75.00

N/A
80.00

N/A
80.00

100.00 
90.00 
90.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

N/A 
100.00 

90.00 
N/A 

100.00 
N/A 

100.00 

15.00
12.00
12.00
14.00
14.00
14.00
15.00
12.00
14.00
15.00
12.00
55.00
15.00
45.00
15.00

FRE
FRE,CRN,CRK

FRE,CRN
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE

FRE,CRK
FRE

FRE,CRN
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE

 
 
 
 
 

http://web.ncifcrf.gov/ResearchResources/apa/pricelist.asp
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The Prices Below INCLUDE Delivery and Boxing Charges to the Users' Laboratory within the United States.  

 
A minimum order surcharge of $60.00 will be added to all non-local orders under $60.00 to cover the cost of 

shipping. 
 

 Overseas shipments will be charged delivery/shipping costs. 
 

OUTBRED MICE 

Strain 
Code 

 
Strain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

01S90 
01S60 
01S50 

Cr:ORL SENCAR 
Cr:SW (Swiss Webster) 
Cr:NIH(S) (NIH Swiss 

5.80
4.50
4.50

20.00
20.00
20.00

50.00 
50.00 
50.00 

4.00
4.00
4.00

FRE
CRN
FRE

 
 

HYBRID MICE 

 
Strain 
Code 

 
Strain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

01B61 
 

01C65 
 

01C66 
 

01C10 

B6AJF1/Cr 
(C57BL/6NCr& x A/JCr%) 
B6C3F1/Cr 
(C57BL/6NCr& x C3H/HeN MTV-%) 
B6D2F1/Cr 
(C57BL/6NCr& x DBA/2NCr%) 
CB6F1/Cr 
(BALB/CAnNCr& x C57BL/6NCr%) 

15.00

15.35

15.00

16.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

75.00

80.00 
 

80.00 
 

80.00 
 

80.00 
 

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

FRE

FRE

FRE,CRN

FRE,CRN

 
 

CONGENIC MICE 

 
Strain 

 Weanling 
thru 

Young Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mothers 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

01B20 
01B96 

B10.A/Cr 
B6-LY5.2/Cr 

14.25
15.00

80.00
80.00

100.00 
100.00 

14.00
14.00

FRE
FRE
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The Prices Below INCLUDE Delivery and Boxing Charges to the Users' Laboratory within the United States.  
 

A minimum order surcharge of $60.00 will be added to all non-local orders under $60.00 to cover the cost of 
shipping. 

 
 Overseas shipments will be charged delivery/shipping costs. 

 

NUDE MICE 

 
Strain 
Code 

 
Stain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young 
Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

01N95 
01N65 
01B70 
01B90 
01N70 
01N90 
01B74 
01B75 

Cr:NIH-bg-nu-Xid 
Cr:NIH-bg-nu-Xid/+ 
BALB/cAnNCr-nu /nu 
BALB/cAnNCr-nu/+ 
Cr:NIH(S)-nu/nu 
Cr:NIH(S)-nu/+ 
Athymic NCr-nu/nu 
Athymic NCr-nu/+ 

63.00
63.00
99.00
99.00
58.00
58.00
39.00
39.00

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
45.00
45.00
40.00
40.00

FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE
FRE

 FRE,CRW 
FRE,CRW

(Both homozygous and heterozygous female & male mice are available from the NUDE MICE colonies) 
 
 

INBRED RATS 

 
Strain 
Code 

 
Strain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young 
Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

02F65 F344/NCr 20.50 70.00 90.00 21.00 FRE
 
 

NUDE RATS 

 
Strain 
Code 

 
Strain Name 

Weanling 
thru 

Young 
Adult 

 
Pregnant

Mother 
With Litter 

Retired 
Breeder 

Contract 
Colony 

Location 

02N01 
02N02 

Cr:NIH-RNU  
Cr:NIH-RNU /+ 

90.00
90.00

N/A
150.00

N/A 
120.00 

65.00
65.00

FRE
FRE

(Both homozygous and heterozygous male and female rats are available from the NUDE rat colony) 
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The Prices Below INCLUDE Delivery and Boxing Charges to the Users' Laboratory 

within the United States.  
 

A minimum order surcharge of $60.00 will be added to all non-local orders under 
$60.00 to cover the cost of shipping. 

 
 Overseas shipments will be charged delivery/shipping costs. 

 
 

SPECIAL SURGICAL PROCEDURES 

Procedure Surgical 
Cost 

Contract Location 

99P03  Castration 10.25 FRE 

99P02  Ovariectomy 10.50 FRE 

99P10 Thymectomy 26.00 FRE 

99P01  Vasectomy 14.00 FRE 

99P04  Jug Vein Cannulat - rats 40.00 FRE 

99P05  Jug Vein Cannulat - mice 50.00 FRE 

99P06  Jug Vein Cannulat Bilat - 
rats 

82.00 FRE 

 
 

NOTE:  CODE FOR CONTRACT COLONY LOCATIONS 
 

FRE: Charles River Laboratories, Inc. @ Frederick, Maryland 
CRK: Charles River Laboratories, Inc. @ Kingston, New York 

CRN: Charles River Laboratories, Inc. @ Raleigh, North Carolina 
CRW: Charles River Laboratories, Inc. @ Wilmington, Massachusetts 

 
 

 TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE 
 

This Research Material is provided as a service to the research community.  IT IS BEING SUPPLIED 
TO THE RECIPIENT WITH NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY 
WARRANTY OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.  
Provider makes no representations that the use of the Research Material will not infringe any patent 
or proprietary rights of third parties.  Should the purchaser find the above terms and conditions of sale 
to be UNACCEPTABLE, the purchaser shall contact the NCI Animal Production Program by Phone 
(301-846-1151) or Fax (301-846-1694) and cancel the order within twenty-four (24) hours of the date 
and time the order was placed. 


